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Target 
Population

total children 
vaccinated 

against polio
Lebanese Syrian + 

Others Male Female Drop Out % target
 achieved remark

1 Zahle 13,173 13,173 8,378 2,192 6,186 4,229 4,149 300 63.60
refuse of parents to 
revaccinate their children& 
active Private sector

2 Akkar 8,624 22,000 18429 9648 8781 9271 9158 10,690 83.77
3 El Metn 7,267 7,267 6,162 1,530 4,632 3,311 2,851 1,426 84.79
4 Tripoli 3,584 21,700 20115 12479 7636 10847 9268 3,051 92.70
5 Baalbek 2,379 17,000 16,075 10,595 4,815 7,779 6,972 217 94.56
6 West Bekaa 3,276 6,700 6,762 2,053 4,709 3,286 3,476 -- 100.93
7 Saida 4,240 4,240 3,462 982 2,480 1,748 1,714 223 81.65
8 Beirut 6,901 6,901 2,143 436 1,704 1,187 956 43 31.05
9 Minieh-Denieh 2,106 12,000 12,162 5,644 6,517 6,145 6,017 268 101.35 increase influx of syrians
10 Baabda 1,565 9,565 1,877 391 1,486 1,036 841 430 19.62
11 Sour 2,677 2,677 2,197 747 1,450 1,182 1,015 735 82.07
12 Aley 715 3,600 1,421 240 1,181 748 673 193 39.47
13 Batroun 1,550 1,550 1170 62 1108 630 540 617 75.48
14 Nabatiye 996 3,300 2,758 716 2,042 1,389 1,369 582 83.58
15 Zgharta 1,275 4,500 2608 1050 1558 1366 1242 15 57.96
16 Koura 1,035 1,035 435 128 307 263 172 82 42.03
17 Kasrouane 1,700 1,700 1181 810 371 471 710 15 69.47
18 Marjaayoun 809 1,600 1,078 349 729 543 491 4 67.38
19 Hermel 255 2,010 1,953 1,661 292 986 967 18 97.16
20 Bcharre 445 765 431 292 139 215 216 135 56.34
21 Jbeil 471 1,071 1,128 24 1,104 598 530 99 105.32

22
Chouf
Ikleem 
Kharoub

50 3,600 1,408 158 1,250 763 645 187 39.11 Some syrians
 moved to other places

23 Hasbaiya 72 1,372 1,282 334 948 671 611 60 93.44
24 Jezzine 169 800 809 189 620 419 390 238 101.13

Total 65,335 150,126 115,424 52,710 62,045 59,083 54,973 19,628 79.60

             reflect a  good result at the national level and won't rule out the need of a third round and much concentrated efforts 
             on Qadas with low coverage.

Result of Mop-Up campaign August 2014: 2nd round

the proportion of syrians among total vaccinated children is 54%, The total reached target is 80%
24 qadas (except  rashaya , bint jbeil and part of shouf) participated in  the Mop-up 2014 second round



Row Labels Sum of % target achieved
Akkar 83.77
Aley 39.47
Baabda 19.62
Baalbek 94.56
Batroun 75.48
Bcharre 56.34
Beirut 31.05
ChoufIkleem Kharoub 39.11
El Metn 84.79
Hasbaiya 93.44
Hermel 97.16
Jbeil 105.32
Jezzine 101.13
Kasrouane 69.47
Koura 42.03
Marjaayoun 67.38
Minieh-Denieh 101.35
Nabatiye 83.58
Saida 81.65
Sour 82.07
Tripoli 92.70
West Bekaa 100.93
Zahle 63.60
Zgharta 57.96
Grand Total 1763.95

Number
<50 5
50-80 6
80-90 5
90+ 8
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% of Coverage in each Caza - MOP UP Result Aug 2014
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